Form **PTO-1594**

10-04-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings 102850387	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Languis and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Forethought Life Insurance Company	Name: Forethought Financial Services, Inc.
•	Internal
	Address: Forethought Center
Individual(s) Association	Street Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Sizest Faditeon.
	City Batesville State IN Zip 47006
X Corporation Indiana	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
X Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Corporation / Indiana
Other	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
B (D) (C) (4-11-1-12) 22 2024	representative designation is attached: Yes X No
Execution Date: September 23, 2004	designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,504,262, 1,509,543, 1,544,835, 2,429,061, 1,540,815, 1,459,519
	2,722,001, 1,070,010, 1,702,012
Additional number(s) attached	Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
oncerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
constraint de la constraint de l'allique	
Name: Louis K. Ebling, Esq.	
Internal Address: Greenebaum Doll & McDonald PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$165.00
Internal Address: Greenebaum Doll & McDonald PLLC	7. Total Ice (57 OFR 5.41)
	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account along with any
	deficiency in this fee
	0.000
Street Address: 255 East Fifth Street	8. Deposit account number: 50-2904
2800 Chemed Center	
City Cincinnati State OH Zip 45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru document.	ie and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Louis K. Ebling, Esq.	> 9/27/04
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover document:	r sheet, attachments, and 2
COOPER 00000235 502904 1504242	

10/01/2004 ECOOPER 00000238 502904

01 FC:852: 40.00 DA 02 FC:0522 125.00 DB

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Forethought Life Insurance Company, a corporation with an address at One Forethought, Batesville, Indiana 47006 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark[s] that are the subject of the registrations identified in Exhibit A hereto; and (the "Mark[s]"); and

WHEREAS, Forethought Financial Services, Inc., a corporation with an address at Forethought Center, Batesville, Indiana 47006 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all rights that Assignor has in and to the Mark[s] and the registration[s] thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Mark[s] is/are used and which is/are symbolized by the Mark[s], along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark[s] and the registration[s] thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Mark[s] is/are used and which is symbolized by the Mark[s], along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark[s] and the registration[s] thereof in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession and control of Assignor.

FORETHOUGHT LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

By: De Ward Duches

Name: Mark D. Willowald

Title: Asst. Secretaer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0513

EXHIBIT A

Trademark[s]

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
FORETHOUGHT LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY	1,504,262
FORETHOUGHT	1,509,543
FORETHOUGHT GROUP	1,544,835
FORETHOUGHT COVERAGEPLUS	2,429,061
FORETHOUGHT (Stylized)	1,540,815
FORETHOUGHT (Design)	1,459,519

608073v1

RECORDED: 09/30/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0514